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ODA CAFO Geographic Boundaries Map
For general inquiries, call ODA at 503.986.4700. 

Tillamook

•	 Armando Macias: 503.982.6278, 503.801.1630 
armando.macias@oda.oregon.gov

2 Benton, Clatsop, Columbia, Crook, Deschutes, 
Gilliam, Hood River, Jefferson, Lincoln, Polk, 
Sherman, Wasco, Washington, Wheeler, Yamhill

•	 Charlene Olson: 503.986.4780, 503.931.7778 
charlene.olson@oda.oregon.gov 

4 Coos, Curry, Douglas, Jackson, Josephine, 
Klamath, Lake, Lane, Linn

•	 Chris Anderson: 541.673.0805, 541.660.9611 
chris.anderson@oda.oregon.gov

5 Morrow, Umatilla

•	 Ben Krahn: 503.986.6468, 503.510.8213 
ben.krahn@oda.oregon.gov

6 Baker, Grant, Harney, Malheur, Umatilla, 
Union, Wallowa

•	 Hilary Collinsworth: 541.881.6020 
hilary.collinsworth@oda.oregon.gov

3 Clackamas, Marion, Multnomah

•	 Ben Krahn: 503.986.6468, 503.510.8213 
ben.krahn@oda.oregon.gov
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Program Manager: Connie Landis 
971.493.8257, connie.landis@oda.oregon.gov


